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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83rd

Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014
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Section 1: Utility intoirmatiran

Utility Namc Tapatio Springs Service Company, The.

Address Post Office Box 1335

Boerne, Texas ' 78006-1335

Picase chcck this box if your Official Addrcs9, which is noted on the enclosed letter, has changcd,

Telephone Number (830) 537 - 5755 Fax Number (830) 537 - 5756

E-mail Address kcuc@gvtc.cor.t

Contact Person Stan ScoaL•t- Title Operations Manager

Check the buxiness ownership entity of the utility as filed with the Internal Revenue Service

MIndividual [DPartnership Corporation [:]NonProfit Association

Section 2: Utility Backgrountl

Water CCN No. 12122

Sewer CCN No. 20698

Discharge Permit No. 1.2404-001

Number of PWSs 1

Number of Wastewatcr Systcms

Rertinn 11 - Yts±venisea
Wat^sr Wastewater I Total

OPERATING REVENUES:

Utility Service/Sgles 200, 122 12.2,354 3220476

Fees (Tap, Reconnection, etc.)
OTHER REVENUES:

please identify 0 0 0

TOTAL RE4 VENUES 20-9. 925 128-156

TCEO•20052 (Rev. 07J2006)
CCN No.
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Section 5: Operating Ite - ms- . .,,, .....,,,,., .,,. ...,,^.,.
1)ebl I,ttforinnl liun:

Annual interest expense on long and/or short term debt'!
Annual principal payment on debt?
Annual interest rnto on dcbt7
.Annual debt principal and interest?
Principal balance on outstanding debt at end of this reporting period?

Regulatory Assessment Fee:

What was die Kegulatory Assesanicnt fec amount subinitted to'I'CEQ fbr the
Calendar Year 2005?

Rate Change:
What was the effective dale of the last kale Change?

:twQ•20052 (r<ov, 02r2006)
1' N No- W--.^..

$ 7 4 854,

s - '^ R •^qL

S
,

gnQ
,

$ 2,772

September 6-4. 2001

3ole
11, ,
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Water

Connection Type

Wusfewaler

Total

Number of Conncctions at

nning of End of

tr Ycnr 2005 Calendar Year 2005

194 213

Number of Connections at

Beginning of End of

Calendar Year 2005 Calendar Year 2005

3,74 184

Section 7': Water Production & Consum ption

, , 4B, 7 r , 000 l;,► tluns
A What Is the total amount or water produced/putnpud', ^ C^ ^allon9
li What Is the total aniount of v►'atcr styld/ltiillccP? gallons
C HOW mocli water was lost?

What is We total perccnt of waler loss? 'I a_.fiE '^

To calculale Ihc Nbnvc, pluo9c reference Utc altachcJ Jceulnent IlVntar arrd Wastewater UtFlitteldnnurJ Ryinrt lnsfntclipns.

CouunatUn7 :i3 tl, r)(1(1 lcr^i w,n t'i'loss
- ,, :i,Qf!O t7nlct^nwt^ lc^a.. ('17..̂ i ;

Section 8: Wastewater Treated

What is the total amount of wnslewatcr trcatecl?

Section 6: Customer •[nforil^in

ConneGtionType

Total

30,309, 000 - gallons

CtlllhlteltlsY

TCIrQ-20052 (Rev. 0212006)
CCN No.
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Se4tiuu ); Utility Msu>tst 0eu1clit & U io1•s1tiutts AssessuAcut

U't i' i and Pi-oc ed iores

Do you have an Application Form or Formal Process for New Custotners? Byes MNo

Do you have Writtcn Operating Procedures for Routine Operations? Byes [:]No

Do you have Written Emergency Actions Plan(s)? [:]Yes to

Do you have Written Personnel Procedures? ^ Yes No

Do you have Risk Management & Safely Policies? QYes [:]No

Do you have Customer Scrvice Policies? (including billing & col(ection) Q'yeS Ej No

Do you havc a Written Budget? (r►ornial ly updated ; ►nuttlly) M'Ycs [--]No,
llc•, you rccut•d complaints? ®Ycs ONu

Is a customer scrvice representative, water system employee, or answering E]Ycs EjNu
service accessible by phone at all times to all customers?

u Mand Regulations

Do you have a copy oCtl ►e Public Water ' ystcnt TAC 30 Ru1c, Chapter 290? ^c Xes C]No

Do you have a copy of ll ►e Utility Regulsuiun'1'AC 30 Rule, Chapter 2y1? Yes FiNo
Do you have a copy of the Texas Water Code Chapter 1.3? Yes No

Adtuhiistr;ttive Ittlbrrttatiou

Do you notify customers priur to shutting down the system for repaiesT

Dyes ONO OSutt ►ctiu:cs F1Ouly il'grcalcr than 2 hours

How do you keep your custumers inI"onucd'1

E]l3illiug St: ► tcn:ct:ls EINcwslcltca• EImcetiut;s

0Oll:er

Are water records kept separate from oilier business and pcrsojInl records? Dyes No

Are records kept for additions to fixed assets? R ]Yes aNo

Is the financial position of the system reviewed at least quarterly? E]Yes [:]No

Arc accounting records for water and wastewater kept separately'?
FZ]Yes EINo

Utility Assistance

If your Answer to any question above is "No", would you be I•cceptive for assistttnce? ®Yes ONo

;EQ-20052 (Rev. 0212000)
:N No. 5016
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Section 10: Remarks (pleascmce In aHuch uddilionul pages If

C^•^•iin^^ 11 ^ R^^^nrn ,^'ilal'c^nc[^1:

I TiF3RpmY CI:R'fIvY'ff lA'I' TIIl3 TNFOftMA.'I'fON PROVIDED TN 'fiiTS REPORT IS TRUE
AND CORRECT TO'I'I1T:11)iST OF MY ICN(,)WLEncr AND 13'B:11.rEr.

(This document MUST be sil;uetl by the 1'rt;siil4nt or Owner nf Ilic Ulilily)

^tllai•., I)slyof- - D4r117C'1_ ,~ •,.2()(1G.

President or Owner: ^-^`-^----
(Signatiire)

T^ln_r^T,, Pgrkar
(Printed Nanle,)

President

('rifle)

TCEO•20052 (Rev. 02/20nr,)
CCN No.
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WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

ANNUAL RE, PORT

Of

Kendall County Utility Ccikoany, inc.

Exuct :cgW ame a tt ity tespon clit

11^a4
Certilicate -6 1,ConveiiiClkC(-ai.i dN eedeiss -iry-(CCN) No.

Subrnirlec/ to the

State of 'fexas

l'npY

Texas Commission on Environmental QuaRty

.for the

Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2005

is

"ClwQ-ZOO52 (Rev. 02/2006)
:GN No.

£T/80'd S£b# 8S:Z'[ Z0-S0`900Z SSLS L£S 0£8 SDN IHdS O I 1Hdtii-Of1oYi : WOad

1oF6



• •
Section 1: Utility inrornramon

Utility Nutrte ICenda)l Coumty M-J.).a.1.y Company, Inc.

Address Post office Box 1335

Boerne, Texas 78006 - 1335

F1 plcuNc check this box if your Official Ad(Iress, which is noted on the cncloscd letter, has changed.

Telephone Number (830) 537 - 5755 Fax Number (830 537 - 5756

E-mail Address kcuc@cTv'tc.crxn

Contuct Person Stan Scott Title ^ t;hoerations Manager

Cltcck the business riwncr::hip entity uf thc Wilily as filed with the Internal.Rt;v4t1ttc Service

Individual ElParlnerslup X?: Corpurolion ONonl1rofil, Association

Section 2: untl

Wntcr C:(`N N.

Sewer CCN No. ^„(n

Discharge Permit No. N/A

q ....^inw Q. nn7ian\lOQ

TG(wq-20052 (Rev, (1212006)
ccN No.

Ntrt,her ul' I' Wsti ._ L--

Nunibcr of Wustewoter Systems M/h

2 of'
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•
Section 4: Expenses

n

Salaries ^ WA C9

Water

100. 470

Wu3tcwaiCT

NIA

Total
WE lcr •H weetcwsler

ina 47n
Contract Labor 9,105

--,
' ',9,105

Purchased Water 0 0

Chemicals f0t Treatment 7,529

utilitie.q6lectrici ty) 3 2 , 697
lte nirs/Maintcnnnce/Su lics 27, 522 27,122

Office Expenses 41,894 41 894
Professional Fees (Accounting, Legal) 21, 410 21, 410 T
Insurance -5,045 5,045

Depreciation & Alnorltzalion 0 0

Miscellaneous (describe in rcnmrks beluw 6,55 ,1 6, 5 J.
Subtotal

Taxes:

Federal lneutnc'1' ►►xcs -.L, 500 1,500

rru crt and Otitcr'1'axos (Payroll, ctc. 21,906 21.906

Regulatory Expenses (Rate Case, PcrrnilwL 0 0
Olt►cr (describe in re ►►► irks i:rolow) 0 O

TOTAL EXPENSES

ltcntnrlca: Misc.- Cow Creek Grou-pdw-_
711.11:.fa 1!krJGr1sC-`s 5, 4 -3 (1

^l!C1.11111 5: V1)C,1'Jat111[! ItC1115

Debt Information:

Annual principal payment on debtll
Annual irltcrest tnlc ul1 debt?
Annual debt principal and interest?
Principal balance on outstanding debt at end of t1fis reporting period?

Regulatory Assessment Fee:
What was the Regulatory Assessment ICc anlpllnt submitted (o TCEC2 fur die
Calendar Year 20057 .

Rate Citaltge: '
What was the effective date of Lime last Rate Change?

$ 0

4y,

^ A
$ .._.,.,_-0

$ 3,22$

Augus-t 14, 2001

1'CtrQ-2005Z (Rev. 0212006)
CCN No.

3 ufi
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S'ec(1nn'6: Cnstomer 1ni'orn n F-r -I
Number of Conneclions at

Connuciintl Type
Water

Beginning of
Calendar Year 2005

End of
Calendar Year 2005

Total 566 573

Number rif Connections at

Conneclimi Type

Waslewater

Beginning of

C•rlcndar Year 2005

End of

Calendar Year 2005

[Total J N/A NIA

Section. 7: Water Production & Conbam ► LLon

A Whet is ihe total munu:d or waler produced/pumped? AQ i 34 1., 0()0 qallons

It What is the Intel wno ►utd ut'watc:r sr>Id/biltlxl? h• r:1Q(1 gallons

C [Tow much waler was lost? 5_ 01F^,0(]0 gallons

Wftpl Is Ihc total percent of water loss?
.

F- 7K -- %

TO culcuInle the xbuvc, plua®u rcfieruucc the utluohad dowtlnwnt IVntcrrmd IVnstmvatcr tllimlL.u.ottuwnl Report bistraallDnr.

Commonls'r known loss 42_6, 000
lm l1r^n.m . .oss .F^ ), t 00

!i, n26 , DOD -

rnn/intn Q• WnQtF•wsltr+r Treated

What is the total amount or wastewater treated? NIA gallons

Comments?

TCEO•2n052 (Rev. 02120nfi)
CCN No. _ _,,-
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- .^ • •
bectit►n l: Utility LV.it.lintil;en>ICnt &.0pei-atious Assessment

Utility Policy and Procedures

Do you have an Application Form or Formal Process for 'New Custoniers7 E]Ycs FINo

Do you have Written Operating Procedures for Routine Operatioizs? Dyes MNo

Do you have Written Emergency Actions Plan(s)? [:]Yes No

Do you have Written Personnel Procedures? nYcs No

Do you have Risk Management & Safety Policies'? Oyes E]No

Do you have Customer Set-vice Policies? (including billing & collection) FlYes [3No

Do you have a Written J3udL,ct7 (uorltmlly updated annually) X Ycs No

Do you record cwt ►hluiltts'1 ElYcs EINo

Is a customer service representative, water system un,ployee, or answering ©Ycs MNo

service accessible by phone at all times to all cUstorncrs7

Rules and ltetulttliusts

Du you have a copy of the Public Water System TAC 30 Rule, Chapter 2907 OYcs ONo

Do you have a copy of the Utility Regulatiuo '1'AC 30 Rule, Cliuptcr 29tY Dyes [::] No

Do you have a copy of the Texas Water Code 0 i7pter 13? Y Yes ONo

Adniinistraitivc ,Inforiulal,ion.

Do you notify customers prior to shutting down l11

nx Yes [:] No OSc>uictil,ics

l low do you keep your customers inflonned?

[Di'lilling Statements Newsletter

[JOtlicr

systern for teIl:3irs'r

LIOnly fl- greater than 2 hours

qM141.i^Il^S

Are water records kept scparatc from other business auIJ personal records'! XYcs [:]No

Are records kept for additions to fixed assets? XYes [:]No

Is the financial position of tlac.systero reviewed at least quarterly? E]Yes E:]No

Are- accounting records for water and wastewater kept separately? ©Ycs [DNo

U0111tv Assistance

lfyoul' answer to any question above is "No", would you be receptive for assistance7 QYcs [:]No

TCEQ-20U52 (Rev. 0212006)
CCN No.
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' ^Ll'^1/111 ^^^: Remarks (plcate f& to tU(s,elt ttddiffon+il pages IC' nccesssiry)

!;eclinn I 1: tiworu tilalemcnl

T T=f131-Rl:BY CE'RTTFY TTTAT TI Tf INFORMATION PROVIDED IN TTITS REPORT IS TRUE
AND COR1MCT TO TI1E BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND IIrLTrF.

(This document M115T Ue siv>ed by the Cresidunt or Owner 4f 111® Utility)

This 2111.1,

President or Owner:

nk.it-d 1 2006.

,7o]n
(Printed] N=e)

President
(Title)

CCEt7-20052 (Rr,v, 02/'?O0C)
i:CN No.

B uf ti
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From:5124732159 May 2 2006 14:11

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:04 PM DAVID AND TROILO

^

FAX NO. 512

^159
JOHN W DAVIDSON

ARTHUR TROILO

'TERRY TOPH^m

CHEREE TULL NINZIE

P GAINES GRIFFIN

RICHARD E HETTINGER

PATRICK W. LINONER

IRWIN O. 2ucrcER

RICHARD 0 O'NEOL

J. MAAK CRAUN

LAW OFFICES OF

DAVIDSON & TROILO
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

AUSTIN

919 CONGRESS, SUITE 810, 78701

512/469-6006 1 FAX 512/473-2159

May 2, 2006

Elizabeth Robison Martin
P O Box 1764
Boerne, Texas 78006

P. 02

02/14

LEA A. REAM

FRANK J GAR2.,

JAME5 C. WOO

RICHARD L CP„tIEA

R JO RESER

MARIA S 5ANC+•i r

DALBY PLCMINI,

LISA M GONZA,Fk

RENEE R. HOL, -of R

OAN ANTONi u^r C¢
7960 --o. bU1TE n ao •BY7G-o91o

210/346-64e* FAN '1j4Q-OOqj

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0425; TCEQ Docket No. 2005-1516-UCR;
Application of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc., to Amend Certificates at
Convenience and Necessity Nos. 12122 and 20698 in Kendall County, Texas

Dear Ms. Martin

Enclosed please find copies of the Water and Wastewater Utilities Annua;
Report filed by Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. and Kendall County Utilith
Company, Inc. with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. These
documents are being provided to supplement Tapatio Springs Service Company, lnc.'^,
Responses to the Ratepayers' Requests for Production in the above-referenced matter
Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

idtichezMaria

Enclosure

cc Service List



From:5124732159

h1AY-02-2006 TUE 01:04 PM DAVID AND TROILO

r. `

May 2 2006 14:11 P.03

FAX NO. 512 4 ^ 03/14

COPV

WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

ANNUAL REPORT

'If

Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc.

ac ega qme o wj y csron en

12122
artj IMa e u onvcnlence and . eceae ly o.

Submitfed lu she

State of Texas

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
for the

Calendar Year Eltded December 31, 2005

CEO-20092 (Rw, 02l2008)
CN No. 1018
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From:5124732159 May 2 2006 14:11 P.04

h1AY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAV[D AND TROILO FAX NO. 512 4

. Y....

5ection 1: U(III!y Information

Utility Name Tapario Springs Service CampanY. Inc_

Address Post Office Boac 1335

Boerne, Texas '78006-133S ^

0 Ptcere Occk this box if your OtTictal Addreu, which is noted on the enclosed leuar, haa cAanecd. ,

Tclv.phoncNumbcr (830) 537 - 5755 Fax Number (830) 537 - 5756

Frmatl Address kcuc@gvtc-cm

Contact Pcraon Stan Scott- Title Operations :Kanaqe.i-

Check the bualne99 ownerahip entity of the utility as tilcd With the Internal Revenue Scrvicc

[]Indlvulual []Partnership ®Corp4ration []NonProfit Association

Section 2: 1It111t IlAGk rrosind

Water CCN No,

Sewer CCN No. 20698

Discharoc Pamit No. 3.2404-001

Number of PWSs 1

Number of Wastewater Systems

Section 3: Revenues
^afar Wall Mrauter -fotT

^l^hld W.Ycrnsa,
0PJRRATIWI 9:

Utllt Setvico/Sslta 200.122

Feu Ts Reconnection otc.
OTHBR REVENUES:

please identify 0 0 0
iOTAI. REVENUES 12H -I Sfi

TCEQ•20002 (Aw, 02/2006)
CCN No.

04/14

,

201
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From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAVID AND TROILO

Ilamiarlut

May 2 2006 14:11

FAX NO. 512
^159

P. 05

Section 5.- operq!!!&Ttems

Debt Inlorumaltou:
Annual imcraat eXpan.to on long nnd/or,hart tcrm dcbt7
Aunutol priucflml pnynwql uu dobt9
Annual i"tocoet rnla w ► dcb19
Annual debt Ixmclpul puJ bdcrnsCl
Pthicipul balaswc on outatooJlug dcbt of eild of tLh reporting period?

Rcyqlrltory Assessment Fee:
What wott the kcgulalory Aseci*ment fcc omouni rubmitted to TCEQ for tLb
Cn1a11Jur Ycar 20057

RARE Cltouae:
Whut woJ the efTicabc date of (lie I;Ist Rate Cl ►a ►ugei

s 2,772

SePt-embex 6, 2001

=Ea-200321rtov. o212006 ►
'=N No.

$ r

$ ^

AR

05/14

3of e
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From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAVID AND TROILO

Section 6: Cusllmner f nfnnnnl'fon

May 2 2006 14:11

FAX NO. 512 4

Nlwkar of Conncotions at

Connection Type
Water

Beginning or
Calendar Year 2005

End of
Culendar Year 2005

Tolal 194 213

Number of Conneclions at

Cotmccuon Typc

Waslcwater

Degitlnin¢ or

Culcndor Year 2005

End of

Colemtar Year 21)05

lbtal 1,74 184

Section 7: Water Production & Consumption

P. 06

06/14

A Wlut Is Ilia total umolud of waiter protlUcocUpulnpcd? 411. 7Gll„00_4oh1°'y

it What IV ilia (OIYI alnnmd of water sold/Wiled? '49_6ri,(]ri(1 11alluny

C How mucll water wits lost? 5, 1 11514Mn dalionn

What IV the total purccnt of watch- 10337 IR

To cUlaul0lY Iltu Onvo, IIIWt; rcILKpCe Illc a110chO11 Jkw11OliCn1 1l1itl1lrAlr(I IrNtIJlVnlor Ufllfl(6tAnp11Nd R'y1MT J/1YbMdio/1-1

C'uuln ►aullr'! .^ f1^, ^OO l^n<twll li>^33 ( 1_hfi:5)

,^ .^r (1O Itltcl^rywll 1lar.u, ^•• A;)

, , QO total 7.ose (18.66$L, __

I

:..0Mlnn ft• Wnvtntvnter Trcnrell

What is ilia lotul amount of wustewatcr ttu0lod?

Gonlmcul1T

30, 309, 000 gallons

TCE0-20052 (liev 02/2006)
CGN No.

4o
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From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAV[D AND TROILO

Sttcliuu
9: Ulillt M111"W"u4cut & 01 100-11641111S Ass

May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO. 512
^159

®Yea

E] Yes

Fj]Yes

FZJYcs

U ' ^ rd r•uc

Do you have im nnplic.non rorn) or rorrial Process for New et,stolners-r H1'ce
Do you have Wntton Operating Procedures for Routine Operations? Byer.
Do you have Written Emergency Actions Plan(s)?

El yes
Do you have Writ:n Persox ►el Proceduro'1

E] Yen

Do you have Risk Mallagcmcl)t & Safely Polieiesl Ll Yes
Do you havc Customer Service: .1'ulicics? (Iucludins billing & coltoctiorl) Yes

Do you have it Written Budgut? (nonually updated ;TnnuAlly) 0 Ycs
Do you rccnicl coniplumts'1

® Ycs
Is a cualolncr ScrviGe representative, water system employee, or answering EJYcs

ccrvicc accessible by phone at all times to all cuswmers'1

ld c ^ulntluu

Du you Ilove a copy Of ll ►c Public Watcr Syslcni TAC ]t) Rule. (:lioplcr 290? ^( Y .̂s

Do you have u copy of the Utility ltegulutiu ► T TAC 30 Rule, Cbuplcr 2y 1't Flyes

Do you have a copy of the Texas Water Code Chapter 13? F] ycs

^^^^ llvc IyIW'ruNt^Ult

Do you notify customcro priur to shultiu6 down the system for rclmli'rs?

Q Yes qNu LIS0111cl ► nlda [JOuly if g1'oulcr tllnn 2 hours

flow do you kecp your cuqtumers intunna:d'!

[:]ullllllg titou:niclUln 1ijNCwslc1tcr ElMCulillgfi •

F-1Olhcr

Arc wnlcr rccurds kcpt separate hunt Other business and pcrnunn) i ccurds'l

Are records kept for additions to fixed assets'?

Is the financial Position of the system reviewed at least quartm•ly?

Arc acoowiNng records for water and wastewater kept separately?

I Il occ

If your answer to any qucshon above is ,"No", would you be receptive forassisLance?

P. 07

El No

E10
EaNo

No

0No

ONo

Oho

[:]h.

EINr

EJN;i

qn«

EINo

No

1:1No

[:]No

OW

ElYes p'No

'EO-M52 (Rev_ 02/2004)
:N No.

07/14

Sol6
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From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01: 05 PM DAV I D AND TROILO

Section 10: Remar ks ( plun>sc (ad free lo attach NIIdUfonnl

May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO. 512 4 722 159

0

If

P. 08

08/14

,

Sccli4)p 11: Sit-ur11 SI^Nfcmcnl

ITiP.RV.RY CER'1'11'-Y TIIA'I' TI 113 INFORMATION PROVInI-7I) IN TIYTS REPORT IS TRUE
AND CORRECT TC)'fI11:S 1117-ST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND nial_TI-T_

(Thlx dncUnwul MUST bo 1iwm-41 hy I11e llrSlbluul rn' Oamar nCUlc Utdily)

llliv ?i11.1,l.. I)nyol

President or Owner:^ :.^..^_
(SiQnuture)

s7o1r► J, Park-Ps

(Prilded N:mie)

President

(Tiile)

TCEQ•20052 (Rsu. 02120o1i)
CCN No.

6 01

ET/40' d 9£b# 09121 Z0-90' 900Z 99G9 G£9 0£6 RFw t?.ua n r I NJN - ^n-



From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAV1D AND TROILO

May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO. 512
^159

P. 09
1 09/14

WATER AND WASTE WATER UTILITIES

ANNUAL RE, PORT

of

Kend&11 County UL'ility Ccmoany, Inc.
u^cl _,Cg rmo o ^ i y espondcail

11904
at t icn e o onvemmiie ata cccssl yT^(,']^7^o.

Submlf/cd to the

Slate of Texas

Texas Commission on Environmeutal Quality

for A e'

Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2005

00Py

^ CEQ-2w92 (Rev. 0212O08)
:GN No. 1016

£T/BO-d 9EON B9jZ[ Z0-S01900Z 994S d£9 0£H SONI&dS nri ►uHi--in-'-. -



From:5124732159 May 2 2006 14:12 P.10

h1AY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAVID AND TROILO

16

FAX NO. 512
^159

- 10/14

Section I; Utilllv 1'nfetrnlAflon

Utility Nurne _ Kertda].1 Cnunty Ut::i..l.ity Cornnanyt Inc _

Addresn Post office Box 1335

Boerne, Texas 78006 - 1335

F1 Pkcurc cli.x:k this box i( your Dfficinl Addln:yy. which to noted on lhe cnclotud Icuar, hod clwnQcd.

TelCphonc Number (830) 537 - 5755 Fax Number (830) 537 - 5756

E-T11GIl At1drC9e l:cuc@qvLc.ccxu

Contuct I'treon Stan Scott Title poerations Manaar"r

Chcck Ilic Itnyulce9 owncr.:hlh Lmluy uf Ihc uulily ay lilctl with Iltc Inltmst) Rewhuc Scrvice

01ndlvtJuol 0Parlncraltip ^X Cc►r)wralion E]Nunl'rofll AettOCistlion

Section Z: Utili ty flackground

Water ( Y'N Nu. ^^<^1 ►g-- _- T _ _
Nut^yl ►cr ul' PWSx^_

Scwcr CCN No. Number of Wuslewater Symms mp^

Discharge Permit No. NIA

SectIon 3: Revenues
Total

WINr* WIYWWO.o

Utility Servict/Salm 356.750 N/A 356,150

Foos a Rcconncctlou otc. 2, 979 N/A 2,979

HER 1tEVEMIF".S

plcure identify 0 N/A 0

tTAL REVENUES 359.729 N/A 359.729

TCBQ,20052 (Rev. 112r21XI6)
CCN No,

2 of

£ i/60 ' d 9F" 99 lZ T Z0 -90 ' 908Z 9949 L29 0£6 RFlN f.%a.a¢ n r 1 NJN ' - -v,- .. .,,, .,



From:5124732159 May 2 2006 14:12

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAVID AND TROILO FAX NO. 512 4

Seeflon 4- Expenses

P.11

5^ t•riea & Wq ca

Couoract Labor

WAtor

9,105

Wualcwslcr Tota l

^Vrkri Wp(awn

Ina 47n
9,105

Purchased Water 0 0
Cbcruiula for Tceatmetll 7 529 7,529
UIIIIUes fclectrici ty) 3 2 , ^qZ
Rapaln/Mofnlenouce/St!yplics _ -, 27,522

_

27,522

office EWDSCI 41,894 41,894
Prulessiouol ]fees Accounllu Legal)

lusuralkc
21,410

5,045
21,410
5,045

Dc Voclwtlau & Amotlizoduu 0 0
Miacellouootu dcscribc iu rruurks buluw 61591 6 5 1

Subtotal

l'uxcs;

Federal (uwrnc 'ruxcr _ I., 500 11500
Prupcrly and Other Taxes (Payroll, elc ) 21.1906 21 6

Re ulrto I3 cnsea linlc Case s Pcrrniln 0 0
olhcr Joacnbo in roir ►itkx locluw n

TOTAL EXPENSES L

Ncnzarlra: "^tgo: Cow gLL?pk .r,rQUodwatar c'onSl'yat'Lon Dil-ricl;
nul;o 1.coense9 13fl

Seclluu S* 0111CA -31111m, Items

Debt lufurwnv.lon:
Awlual iidcicsl cnpcnac un luug arnl/ur AwrI Ici m dcld7
Auullst prlnalml payment mi debt?
AWluni iulcrcat talc wn dcbt7
Awlual dab( ptinclpel and Lucrest'1
YrlucIpol bnloucc on uuteluidinC <Icbl at cud of tlds rcporting period'!

Regulatory AsSCSaincxt free-

Wbat was the ltcgulotory Aacayax:ut fcc unIount subuiilted I0 '1'Cl:Q fur the
CnlotnJar Year 20051

Rate Change: -
What was the effective datc of Llic last Rato CliengeT

n
n _

S

i1

$

$ 3.228'

August 14, 2001

7cl~U.z0o52 (Rev. 02/20061
CCN No.

£t/OT'd 95_'blt 89IZI Z0-9019002 991.5 L£9 o£6 SONIMd9 l7I ltljul -'vl.' - _nN-

11/14

3uft



From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:05 PM DAVID AND TROILO16

Sccliom 6: Ciistooner Information

May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO. 512
^159

Number of Conncelionu at

Connouion'fype
Witter

[lcgmnlng of
Ca1mtlnr Year 2005

End of
Calendar Ymir2005

Total 566 573

Number ofConncctionr at

Connoelhn Type

Wllsltwnrcr

Ticginnmg of

Culcndar Year 2005

Rnd of

Culenrlor Year 2005

Total N/A N

Section 7: Water Production & Consum

P. 12

12/14

A Wluu is 11K: Inla1 niwmnil At wulca r!nlIIICe^Vluunpo^l7 Eln, 341 , OQ(1 Rallnnn

fl What IN ihc a►lal utnlulut u1 wiucr yuld/Ilillul? 75-11 L()Q0 U411, 'IN
C IHow much water way him? ,S. 07 ,_ (100 uullwl,

What Is IFto tcNal perccu( of wutcr 14:131? 6_ 25

To culculrIc 14c nhuvc, 11 10uvu rcfarunuu pww unu¢bad diwunanl IV..Iwr, nlbl IYiufuualfo^ Nllflllrh.4^uiur! Nulq^r! !nilrnt.IlDnr.

Comnouls'! known loss 426,000
trn n r r Z m loss 4, O N

;,n26,nnO

Section 9: Wastewater Treated

What is tho tolul amount of Wvstcwatnr tti•ented7

Comments?

N!A gallonr

TCEO-2n052 (Rov. 02nnno)
CCN No.

4off

ET/tYd 9E-bp 65 iZT Z0-90'900Z 99L9 L£9 0£6 SDN1H.m nrINJNI - '1/1^+- -



From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:06 PM DAVID, ND TROILO

May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO, 512 473 159

SL-cltuu l: Ulilily 1424iaf►e6ktcut & 0peratlulld Assessment

P. 13

Milk Policy pnV Prmd rGe

Do you have an Application Forni or Formal Proccas fur New Customers?

Do you have Written Opcrating Procedures for IYoutipc Operations? Dyes MNO

Do you have Writle► i Emergency Actions I'lall(s)7 ElYcs W No

Do you have Wrillcn Pcrsolutel 1'r9ocClures7
1:1Yos La No

Do you have Risk Management & Snfety l'olicles? UYes 1:1 No

Do you havc Customer Service Policies? ( including billing & collection) --'Ye6 1:1 No

Do you have a Written Oud6cl? ( nprmally updutcd annually) aYce or...
Do you rccord cu ► iq4uuitc't ©Ycs ON,,

Is a cuatoulci scrvice representative, water system employee, or m,a,vuring ©Yes EINu
service ocucasiblc by phone at till ti ►ncs to all ouatumcrs?

RuIce mid 1teQolellous

Do You have a copy of the Ptlblic Whter Systont'T'AC 30 Rule, Chapter 2907 Eyes E]No

Do you have a copy of (lie Utility Itegututlw, TAC 30 Rule, ChapWr 2917 El Yes Elko

Do you have a copy of the Texas W ►►tcr Code Chapter 13? El Ycs EINo

dmbclaNrnl.lv4 lnri ► t' ► ttulJ4n

nu you notify customers prior to shulllug down ih

mYta []Nu LlSuuictiutcs

I low do you kccp your customers infi ►rnicd't

^l3illiug ylulcu ►ciil-c ^NcwYic(tur

0!)thcr

c systetn fur tcluairs?

L]Ottly tf grcatcr than 2 hrnus

Ejtvtcctiiit;;r

:3i14

Are wulcr tccurds kcpl scpnratc tiutll utllcr l ►udoIcss and personal IeCUrds'! pYcs [:] N ► ,

Air, mords kept for additions to fixed assets? ®Yes [:]N,,

Is the financial position of thcsyetoln reviewed at least ryuarlcrly? L]Yes aNe

Arc accounting rccoids for wvtcr and wastewater kcpt scpurntcly? Eyes UN(j

UVAIRY Assistance

lf your euswcr to any question above is "No", would you be receptive for assistance? 0Ycs E]No

rceo-20uaz (Rev. a2l7006l
CCN No,

ET/ZT'd 9EI.11 65'ZT Z0-90'900Z 9949 L£9 0£6 SONiMdB 011Udtll-OflO>i w02lA

Sol-



From:5124732159

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:06 Ph1 DAVID AND TROILO
May 2 2006 14:12

FAX NO. 512 4732159

0

,section 10: hemsllrlcs fNca ►c fecl rree to Allwch oddWnnul if

P. 14

14/14

tieclhin 11: tiwnru ti 1:11^:n^cn1

I HrR13F3'Y' CERTIFY TT1AT Tf fE INFORMKrION PROVIDED IN THIS RETORT IS TRUE
AND CORRECT TO TI IF, BEST OIF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELTEF.

Thu docnmenl MI6ST hc slandeI by liw rroslileM iN Ownor of Ihe UilUry)

This 281.11 i);typf ---- P•1`i rd i ,2(1(16.

Presidcnl or Ownc,r_

rCCQ 2nOS2 (RI-W. 4121200fi)
-:c;N No.

£i/£Z'd 9Eb1f 69 17-t Z0-90'900Z 9949 L£9 e£6

9ole

S61N T>4.+c n r iW-J►. I - -nl

John .'Y So rkor__

(hrinlecl Name)

Pres'I dent
(Tilltl)



From:5124732159 May 2 2006 14:11 P.01

MAY-02-2006 TUE 01:04 PM DAVID AND TROILO FAX NO. 512 47 2159 01/14

.

JOHN W DAVIDSON
LAW OFFICES OFAATHUFi TAOILO

TERRV TOPHAM De^ TTDL+O^7
& TROILO

JAME ,, OG

CNEREE TULL KINZIE `1 V 1 ^7 1 V OZ. 1 h( LEA A;ii AM

R. GAINES GRIFFIN RICH: . CROZIEP-
RICHARD E HE7TINGEki A Professional Corporation MARI.. = SANCHEZ•
PATRICK W LINDNER DALB I-t k MNG
IRWIN D ZUCKER SAN ANTONIO GARti • •.,:. Eh
RICHARD D O'NEIL 7550 WEST I1-1-10, SUITE 800, 78229-5815 SUSA, V:,i^cHv
J MARK CRAUN 210/349-6484 FAX. 210/349-0041

• AUS ti FriCE

AUSTIN
919 CONGRESS, SUITE 810, 78701

Phone; 512/469-6006 FAX: 5121473-2159

TELECOPY TYtANSMITTAI. LETTER

TO: Elizabeth Martin 830-816-8282
Enc Sherer 210-696-9675
Mary Alice Boehm-McKaughan 239-6377
Kathy Brown 239-0606
Patrick Lindner 210-349-0041
La Donna Castanuela 239-3311

FROM: Maria Sanchez
RE: Water and Wastewater Reports
DATE: May 2, 2006

This transmission consists of a total of 14 pages, including this cover page, If you d( lzot
receive all pages, or if any difficulty in transmission occurs, please contact Sunny at 512-•w
6006 or 800-635-7832

Message:

Hard copy Will ® Will Not q follow.

-----------------------------------------------------

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS A CONFIDENTIAI, ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND
IS TRANSMITTED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE INFORMATION AND USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR
DELIVERING THIS COMMUNICATION TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT ARE ADMONISHED THAT THIS COMMUNICATION MAY NOT
BE COPIED OR DISSEMINATED EXCEPT AS DIRECTED BY THE ADDRESSEE. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND MAIL THE COMMUNICATION TO US AT OUR i t TTERHEAD
ADDRESS.



April 21, 2006

Ms. La Donna Castanuela, Chief Clerk Cl '^^ C^^'
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087 C)Og -I 5hp - UCRL
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Certified Mail No.: 7 a Q S- - 1$ " , 0 a ° 9t'- 9-3 ;S'9 - 7o7 a

Dear Chief Clerk;

Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. has applied for an expansion of its' CCN.
I am a ratepayer of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. I protested this expansion
because I believe it will negatively impact me. Al Hamilton represented me before the
Administrative Law Judge and it was my understanding that my protest conformed to the
requirement allowing for participation in the Application hearings. I did not give
permission for Al Hamilton to withdraw my protest, he did not tell me that he was going
to do so, and he never told me that he had withdrawn my protest. As requested by the
Administrative Law Judge in his Order, I am writing to specifically request that I be
given party status in the proceedings on Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc.'s
amendment application for its Certificates of Convenience and Necessity in Kendall
County, Texas.

Attached is my affidavit.

Si ^ ly^

4lcquetine Read

CC: Mailing List and Judge.



, 4 • •

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Jacqueline Read who swore on oath that the following facts are true:

"My name is Jacqueline Read. I am over 18 years of age, of sound mind, and fully
competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein
and they are all true and correct.

1. I reside in Kendall County, Texas, and my mailing address is 110 Jack
Rabbit Circle Boerne, Texas 78006.

2. I am a customer of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. that has
applied for an expansion of its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity from the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality. I am a ratepayer concerned about Tapatio
Springs Service Company, Inc.'s continued water and sewer service that I receive and
its' ability to adequately serve the expanded area without a significant and detrimental
effect on the rates that I pay.

3. I was represented by Al Hamilton in the expansion matter. I did not give
Al Hamilton permission or authorization to withdraw my protest. Al Hamilton did not
inform me that he was going to or that he did withdraw my protest.

4. I am seeking party status in the expansion of Tapatio Springs Service
Company, Inc.'s Certificate of Convenience and Necessity.

5. As soon as I became aware of Al Hamilton's withdrawal, I sought out the
Public Interest Counsel's assistance and then communicated the problem to the
Adminstrative Law Judge.

SIGNED on &I'2/.L 2006.

' Aacqueiine Read, Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on A iZ 9 2 , by
-lug C160 ^^^^^^

/ ► '

JANICE K. PFEIFFER ot ry Public, State of Texa
Notary Public, State ofTexas

^ ! ^^ MyCommission Expires June 19,2006^
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April 21, 2006 ^ '; 4-

Ms. La Donna Castanuela, Chief Clerk
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Certified Mail No.: 70 ©S" /8,7- 0 000^ S-,'^7f T^/7

Dear Chief Clerk;

Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. has applied for an expansion of its' CCN.
We are ratepayers of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. We protested this

expansion because we believe it will negatively impact me. Al Hamilton represented us
before the Administrative Law Judge and it was our understanding that our protest
conformed to the requirement allowing for participation in the Application hearings. We

did not give permission for Al Hamilton to withdraw our protest, he did not tell us that he
was going to do so, and he never told us that he had withdrawn our protest. As requested
by the Administrative Law Judge in his Order, We are writing to specifically request that
we be given party status in the proceedings on Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc.'s
amendment application for its Certificates of Convenience and Necessity in Kendall

County, Texas.
Attached is our affidavit.

Sincerely,

Z
* .^..^._ " L,`.

Lisa and All Newsom

CC: Mailing List and Judge.



AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Allan
Newsom who swore on oath that the following facts are true:

"My name is Allan Newsom. I am over 18 years of age, of sound mind, and fully
competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein
and they are all true and correct.

1. I reside in Kendall County, Texas, and my mailing address is 412 Paradise
Point, Boerne, Texas 78006.

2. I am a customer of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. that has
applied for an expansion of its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity from the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality. I am a ratepayer concerned about Tapatio
Springs Service Company, Inc.'s continued water and sewer service that I receive and

its' ability to adequately serve the expanded area without a significant and detrimental
effect on the rates that I pay.

3. I was represented by Al Hamilton in the expansion matter. I did not give
Al Hamilton permission or authorization to withdraw my protest. Al Hamilton did not

inform me that he was going to nor that he did withdraw my protest.
4. I am seeking party status in the expansion of Tapatio Springs Service

Company, Inc.'s Certificate of Convenience and Necessity.
5. As soon as I became aware of Al Hamilton's withdrawal, I then

communicated the problem to the Administrative Law Judge.

SIGNED on , 2006.

Allan News AffiantAr:r ^^

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
10-4A

CANNE D. PATTERSO
rru^cst^►r^aF t^us
rNlsjflOR tXflRES:
UARY 11, 2009

on by

0" 13' e&3D\,-
Notary Public, State of Texas



• - ^ ..

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lisa
Newsom who swore on oath that the following facts are true:

"My name is Lisa Newsom. I am over 18 years of age, of sound mind, and fully
competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein
and they are all true and correct.

1. I reside in Kendall County, Texas, and my mailing address is 412 Paradise
Point, Boerne, Texas 78006.

2. I am a customer of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. that has
applied for an expansion of its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity from the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality. I am a ratepayer concerned about Tapatio
Springs Service Company, Inc.'s continued water and sewer service that I receive and
its' ability to adequately serve the expanded area without a significant and detrimental
effect on the rates that I pay.

3. I was represented by Al Hamilton in the expansion matter. I did not give
Al Hamilton permission or authorization to withdraw my protest. Al Hamilton did not
inform me that he was going to nor that he did withdraw my protest.

4. I am seeking party status in the expansion of Tapatio Springs Service
Company, Inc.'s Certificate of Convenience and Necessity.

5. As soon as I became aware of Al Hamilton's withdrawal, I then
communicated the problem to the Administrative Law Judge.

SIGNED on , 2006.
_U

Lisa Newsom, Affiant

UBSCRIB D AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on ^ ^& by

ANNE
f7I:M^riNY^lY^Iri'.^

,r>^s ^oFrEx^s
Notary Public, State of Texas

COMMISSION EXPIRES:
JANUARY 11, 2009



JOtirv W. DAVIDSON

ApTNUR TROILO

TEARYTOpMAM

c ►reaee TuL6 KINZIE
R S9AINE5 GRIFFIN

HICNApD E. HETTINGCR
PATRICK W. LINDNER

'ww"N D. ZVCKER
RI(' HARD D. O'NE1L

w+rqK COAUN

LAW OFFICES 00

DAVIDSON & TROILO
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SAN ANTONIO

7550 W IN-10. SUITE 8()0.

210/349-6404 - FAX. 210/949-0041

LEA A REAM

FRANK J GARZA

JAMES C WOO

RTCHARD L CROZIER

R. JO RESER

MARIA S SANCHEZ

pALar FLEN144G

LISA M. 6ONZALE9

PENCE p HOLLANDER

AUSTIN Q//.CC

910 r.ON6p[66, SUITC 010, 747Q1

61P/r60-aoo- /IUC ^L7/.^'YSl.6i

May 2, 2006

Ms. Elizabeth Martin Via Facsimile- (830) 816-8282
P.O. Box 1754
Roeme, Texas 78006

RE_ Application of Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc,, to Amend
Certificates of Convenience and Necessity Nos. 12122 and 20698 in
Kendall County, Texas.
SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0425
TCRQ Docket No. 2005-1516^UCR

Dear Ms. Martin:

Please allow this letter to respond to your April 24, 2006 correspondence to Mr. Lindner
^"garding depositions in the above-referenced proceeding,

We am currently in the process of obtaining information regarding the availability of the
numerous individuals referenced in your correspondence. Currently, Mr. Scott and Mr. Shalt
ale available on May 17, 19, 22, 23 and 24. 2006. Mr. Nichols is available May 23-26, 2006. T
have requested that the others advise as to their availability as soon as reasonably possible and I
^A'ill fotw-ad that information to you as soon as I can.

I-Mnk you in advance for your courtesy and cooperation in the foregoing regard. if you
have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely

y Fleming
F the Firm

If- R96

:0 'd OZ : 9 L 900Z DAeW
Z8Z89180E8 91:91 900Z/b0/So

Z8Z89t80F'8=woaj

NI16aW H138tiZI-13



. • •
Ms. Elizabeth Martin
Page 2 of 2
May 2, 2006

. c: (via fax)
Jay Parker
David Brock
Darrell Nichols

f'Cp 161996

Ee1E4^ NIlbtiW H138tiZI13 ZBZ89t80EB 91:9T 909Z/40/S0

"0'd lZ:91 900Z 0 AeW Z8Z89180E8:woaj



M •
Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin

Dienger Building
106 West Blanco, Suite 206

P.O. Box 1764
Boerne, Texas 78006

830 816-8686
830 816-8282 fax

t

ay 4, 2006

tDonna Castafiuela, Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105

I -xas Commission on Environmental Quality

2 239-3311 FAX

F ithy Humphreys Brown, Staff Attorney
I --xas Commission on Environmental Quality
,: 2 239-0606 FAX

1 4ry Alice Boehm-McKaughan
{ -xas Commission on Environmental Quality

2 239-6377 FAX

ic Sherer, Attorney at Law
10 696-9675 FAX

P,--f.- SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425; TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1515-URC

Oear Parties;

Following please find from Applicant the proposed dates for depositions at my

tfice At this time, I would like to depose Mr. Nichols on May 23 at 9 a.m., Mr. Shalit
l May 22 at 9 a.m. and Mr. Scott at 11 a.m. on May 2Z Please let me know if you can

-i•tend.

Thanks in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Elizab R. Martin

m/dw

E0/TA ^1111 NIldGW H13HtiZI-13 Z8Z89T80E8 9T =9T 9007-/Da/S0

10'd OZ:9l 900Z 4AeW Z8Z89180E8=w0aj



From:8308168282

05/05/2-006 11:54 8308168282

0

May 5 2006 11:58

ELIZABETH MARTIN

^

Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin
Dienger Building

106 West Blanco, Suite 206
P.O. Box 1764

Boerne, Texas 78006
830 816-8686

830 816-8282 fax

t

May 5, 2006

Mr. Patrick Lindner
Davidson & Troilo, PC
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center, Ste 800
San Antonio, TX 78229

Via Fax to, 210-349-0041

P. 02

`^

Ref- SOAH )DOCKET NO. 587-06-0425; TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-'^-URC

Dear Nir Lindner.

ti2/03

We originally requested dates for depositions on April 24, 2006 and still do not

have dates for the following parties. In order to coordinate with the other parties and

remain within the designated deadline of June 12, 2006, we must have the information t-•

Wednesday, May 10`h, 2006.

Please contact our office to schedule the following depositions.

Jay Parker - 1.5 hours
David Brock - 1.5 hours
Ken Kolacy - 2 hours
John-Mark Matkin - 2 hours
William Milmoe - 2 hours

I will confer with the other parties on their schedules once your response has be

received Thanks in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Eliz R. Martin-

erm/dw
cc Mailing List Fax Numbers
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P. 0:

MAILING LIST
TAPATIO SPRINGS SE RVICE COMPANY, INC.

SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1515-URC

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK: LaDonna Castaztuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Qualit-
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3300
512 239-3311 FAX

FOR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-

OR THE PUBLIC INTEREST
COUNSEL:

FOR RANGER CREEK HOA

Patrick Lindner
Attorney at Law
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229
210 349-6484
210 349-0041 FAX

. it 03/03

Kathy Humphreys Brown
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division, MC- 173
Texas Commission on Environmental Qua11t
P O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3417
512 239-0606 FAX

Mary Alice Boelim-IvlcKaughan
Assistant Public Interest Counsel, MC-175
Texas Commission on Environmental QuabN

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 787 1 1-3087
512 239-6361
512 239-6377 FAX

Eric Sherer
Attorney at Law
11124 Wurzbach Road, Suite 100
San Antonio, TX 78232
210 696-9730
210 696-9675 FAX
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ELIZABETH MARTIN

LAW OFFICE OF ELIZABETH R. MARTIN

FACSIMILE TPLANSMITTAL SHEET

To

Patack Lindner

Kathy Humphlreys Brown
LaDonna Castaziuela

Mary Ake Boehm-Mcckaughan

Enc Sheiter

210/ 349-0041

512/ 239-0606
512/ 239-3311

512/ 239-6377

210/ 696-9675

C t)MPnNY
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11 iONr NL 1,Its x

RE, SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-URC

unYt'.

MAY 5, 2006
NO (it vIAGf.,, INCf UViNG c,C)VL:R

3
tiH.Nnl•.IZ'S 1>FIONP, N^ ^Ini.lr

830 816-8686
vOl.R Ri.i•IoIU.NCt. NI,Mlfi,li

q FOP RGuJI,W • PLI,ASh RI.I'f,Y q HARD COPYWJId.1POJ,I.pW • 1InIiU(.UNYIVIJ.I,NO'PI'OI,I,C

-,1, 01/03

11 YOU i:"VF nNY P2OM.I^MS WI lIT T:," FnX ;RANSMI5ION, I'1.1•.ntii•. CONI,ICT i)InNNI, A l];1"Z. AT 810 616 K686

Lett(--t of May 5, 2006 to Patrick Lndncx requesting dates for scheduling depositions

TI-IF, INFORMATION CONT^JNEll IN THIS FACSIMILE IvIESS,'^rE IS CONIZDENI

ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION A ND IS TRAi.^1S^,IITTF.D FOR THE E)T-'CLUS.'

INFORMATION AND USE OF THE ADDRESSEE PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR DELNERI `

THIS CO,\4?vIINIC.A7CION TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT ARE ADMONISI^ED THAT T';

CO^CvIUNICATION MAY NOT BE COPIED OR DISSEN.INATED EXCLPT ,aS DIRECTED BY'T'^I

ADDRESSEE IF YOU RECEIVE THIS CONINtUNICA'I'ION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFI'`r• ''

INCviEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND DESTROY THE COti04UNICA.TION

106 W BLANCO STE 206
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
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Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin
Dienger Building

106 West Blanco, Suite 206
P.O. Box 1764

Boerne, Texas 78006
830 816-8686

830 816-8282 fax

f

May 12, 2006

mr. Patrick Lindner
I)ividson & Troilo, PC
--50 1H-10 West, Northwest Center, Ste. 800
S,in Antonio, TX 78229

\ ia Fax to: 210-349-0041

Ref SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425; TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1 5

(

-URC

'^
Dear Mr. Lindner;

Please see following the scheduled depositions.

Sincerely yours,

Elizabeth R. Martin

im/dw
Mailing List Fax Numbers

.,4

;--;^

;,-
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425 (7)
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-UCR h7

C)
-y C/'l^

APPLICATION OF TAPATIO SPRINGS § BEFORE THE ST^ 07^^'ICI^.=±^. y
SERVICE COMPANY, INC., § ^ ? =+
1'0 AMEND CERTIFICATES § OF rn L-D r-

OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY § `'"
NOS. 12122 AND 20698 IN KENDALL § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

COUNTY, TEXAS §

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE ORAL DEPOSITION

TO: Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc., Applicant, by and through

Applicant's attorney of record, Patrick Lindner, Davidson & Triolo, 7550 IH-l0'VVest,

Northwest Center, Ste. 800, San Antonio, Texas 78229

Please take notice that on May 22, 2006 at 9:00 a m. and continuing thereafter

trom day to day until complete, Ratepayers, Represented by Ms. Martin, will take the oral

d,^position of Mike Shalit, pursuant to Rule 199 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, at

i_ aw Office of Elizabeth R. Martin, 106 W. Blanco, Ste. 206, Boerne, Texas 78006.

Your attention is directed to the penalties set forth in Rule 215 of the Texas Rules

i)f Civil Procedure for failure of the deponent to appear or to comply with the discovery

zequested.

You are invited to attend and examine the witness.

Respectfully submitted,

By:
ELI-
Texas Bar No. 24027482
P.O. BOX 1764
106 W. BLANCO, STE 206

tiTD Shalit
Page 1

ct/Ee ?1'" i NI12itiW H138CZI-13 Z8Z89iB0E8 00:Z1 900Z/ZT/S0

EO'd DO:ZI 900Z Zl AQW Z9Z89180E8=w0aA
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BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
Tel. (830)816-8686
Fax. (830)816-8282
Attorney for RATEPAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on May 12, 2006, a true and correct copy of Notice of Intent to Take

Oral Deposition to Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. was served via Fax on the

tollowrng counsel.

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK:

FOR THE APPLICANT:

1 OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

NTD Shalit

ELIZA TH R. MARTIN

LaDonna Castanuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3300
512 239-3311 FAX

Patrick Lindner
Davidson & Troilo, PC
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229
210 349-6484
210 349-0041 FAX

Kathy Humphreys Brown

Staff Attomey
Environmental Law Division, MC-173
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3417
512 239:0606 FAX

Di/CB 3rhi NIlbt1W H138tiZI13

b0'd DO:ZI 900Z Zl AeW

Page 2

Z8Z89t80E8 eO:zT 99eZ/ZT/9e

Z8Z89180E8:woa8
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OR THE PUBLIC INTEREST Mary Alice Boehm-McKaughan

COUNSEL: Assistant Public Interest Counsel, MC- 175
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512 239-6361
512 239-6377 FAX

OR RANGER CREEK HOA: Eric Sherer
Attorney at Law
11124 Wurzbach Road, Suite 100
San Antonio, TX 78232
210 696-9730
210 696-9675 FAX

^Tn Shalit Page 3

pj/SB 9r'h l NI12lt7W H138tlZI13
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 20OS-1516-UCR ^-;

APPLICATION OF TAPATYO SPRINGS §
SERVICE COMPANY, INC., §
TO AMEND CERTIFICATES §
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY §
NOS. 12122 AND 20698 IN KENDALL §

COUNTY, TEXAS §

-,-,
BEFORE THE S'1 t3-'Y'E

^F: -1
O.,>F'FYCE=

>C7;

OF

ADMINISTRATIVS I-I"RXN(^

-

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE ORAL DEPOSITION

TO: Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc., Applicant, by and through

Applicant's attorney of record, Patrick Lindner, Davidson & Troilo, PC, 7550 IH-10

west, Northwest Center, Ste. 800, San Antonio, Texas 78229.

Please take notice that on May 22, 2006 at l:00 p.m and continuing thereafter

t, om day to day until complete, Ratepayers, Represented by Ms. Martin, will take the oral

,feposition of Stan Scott, pursuant to Rule 199 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, at

Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin, 106 W. Blanco, Ste. 206, Boerne, Texas 78006.

Your attention is directed to the penalties set forth in Rule 215 of the Texas Rules

c7f Civil Procedure for failure of the deponent to appear or to comply with the discovery

1 equested.

You are invited to attend and examine the witness.

Respectfully submitted,

By:
j 4 ^AZ ELIZABET . MARTYN

Texas Bar No. 24027482
P.O. BOX 1764
106 W. BLANCO, STE 206

NTl7 Scott
Page 1

7i/90 ?`"1 NI12ltiW H138dZI-13 Z8Z89180E8 e0:zt 900Z/Zi/S0

90'd bO:ZI 900Z Zl AeW Z8Z89180E8:w0aj
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BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
Tel. (830)816-8686
Fax. (830)816-8282
Attorney for RATEPAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on May 12, 2006, a true and correct copy of Notice of Intent to Take
Oral Deposition to Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. was served via Fax on the

tullowing counsel.

I- OR THE CHIEF CLERK:

FOR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

NTD Scott

EI,IZAB H R MARTIN

LaDonna CastaPiuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3300
512 239-3311 FAX

Patrick Lindner
Davidson & Troilo, PC
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229
210 349-6484
210 349-0041 FAX

Kathy Humphreys Brown
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division, MC-173
Texas Commassion on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3417
512 239-0606 FAX

Page 2
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OR THE PUBLIC INTEREST Mary Alice Boehm-McKaughan

Ct)UNSEL: Assistant Public Interest Counsel, MC-175
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512 239-6361
512 239-6377 FAX

WR RANGER CREEK HOA: Eric Sherer
Attorney at Law
11124 Wurzbach Road, Suite 100
San Antonio, TX 78232
210 696-9730
210 696-9675 FAX

^<TD Scott
Page 3

GT/80 3rH^ NI12it1W H138tiZI-13 ZBZ89180EB ee:zt 900Z/ZZ/S0
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• •
SOAR DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-UCR

,A,PPLYCATION OF TAPATIO SPRINGS
SERVICE COMPANY, INC.,
TO AMEND CERTIFICATES
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
NOS. 12122 AND 20698 IN KENDALL
COUNTY, TEXAS

§ tI'E OJPIFICT^?BEFORE THE ST9

§
[T'1 .> r,..

7)

§ OF
§

H§ ADMINISTRATI^ "

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE ORAL nEPOSITION M '-.-n

TO: Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc, Applicant, by and through

Applicant's attorney of record, Patrick Lindner, Davidson & Troilo, PC, 7550 114-10

west, Northwest Center, Ste. 800, San Antonio, Texas 78229.

Please take notice that on May 23, 2006 at 9 - 00 a.m. and continuing thereafter

fi om day to day until complete, Ratepayers, Represented by Ms. Martin, will take the oral

deposition of Darrell Nichols, pursuant to Rule 199 of the Texas Rules of Civil

Procedure, at Law Office of Elizabeth R. Martin, 106 W Blanco, Ste. 206, Boerne, Texas

,'8006.

Your attention is directed to the penalties set forth in Rule 215 of the Texas Rules

of Civil procedure for failure of the deponent to appear or to comply with the discovery

r equested.

You are invited to attend and examine the witness

NTD Nichols

pT/6e -?r)H^ NI12ltlW H138tiZI-13

60'd DO:ZI 900Z Zl AeW

Respectfully submitted,

By
ELIZABE R. MAIZTIN
Texas Bar No. 24027482

Page 1
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P.O. BOX 1764
106 W. BLANCO, STE 206
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
Tel. (830)816-8686
Fax. (830)816-8282
Attorney for RATEPAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I- certify that on May 12, 2006, a true and correct copy of Notice of Intent to Take
oral Deposition to Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. was served via Fax on the

following counsel.

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK:

F OR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

NTD Nichols

ELIZA TH R. MARTIN

LaDonna Castanuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239^3300
512 239-3311 FAX

Patrick Lindner
Davidson & Troiyo, PC
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center

Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229
210 349-6484
210 349-0041 FAX

Kathy Humphreys Brown
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division, MC-173
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Page 2
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^ •
512 239-3417
512 239-0606 FAX

OR THE PUBLIC INTEREST Mary Alice Boehm-McKaughan
COUNSEL: Assistant Public Interest Counsel, MC-175

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-6361
512 239-6377 FAX

FOR RANGER CREEK HOA: Eric Sherer
Attorney at Law
11124 Wurzbach Road, Suite 100
San Antonio, TX 78232
210 696-9730
210 696-9675 FAX

N'TD Nichols Page 3
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SOA)EI DOCKET NO. 582-06-0425 C?

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2005-1516-UCR

APPLICATION OF TAPATIO SPRINGS §
SERVICE COMPANY, INC.,
TO AMEND CERTIFICATES
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY §
NOS. 12122 AND 20698 IN KENDALI., §
COUNTY, TEXAS §

^ .._ ^

BEFORE THE ST^'E qFFIC^

OF

ADMINYSTRATY'VPiE.r&NC^

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE ORAL DEPOSITION

TO: Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc., Applicant, by and through

Applicant's attorney of record, Patrick Lindner, Davidson & Troilo, PC, 7550 IH-10

West, Northwest Center, Ste. 800, San Antonio, Texas 78229

Please take notice that on May 24, 2006 at 1 00 p.m, and continuing thereafter

f, om day to day until complete, Ratepayers, Represented by Ms. Martin, will take the oral

deposition of Jay Parker, pursuant to Rule 199 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, at

I aw Office of Elizabeth R. Martin, 106 W Blanco, Ste. 206, Boerne, Texas 78006

Your attention is directed to the penalties set forth in Rule 215 of the Texas Rules

of Civil Procedure for failure of the deponent to appear or to comply with the discovery

i equested.

You are invited to attend and examine the witness.

Respectfully submitted,

13y
ELIZABE . MARTTN
Texas Bar No. 24027482
P.O. BOX 1764
106 W. BLANCO, STE 206

NTD Parker
Page I
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• •
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
Tel. (830)816-8686
Fax. (830)916-8282
Attorney for RATEPAYERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on May 12, 2006, a true and correct copy of Notice of Intent to Take
Oral Deposition to Tapatio Springs Service Company, Inc. was served via Fax on the

following counsel.

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK:

FOR THE APPLICANT:

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRE, CTOR

NTD Parker

ELIZA fI It MARTIN

LaDonna Castanuela
Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

512 239-3300
512 239-3311 FAX

Patrick Lindner
Davidson & Troilo, PC
7550 IH-10 West, Northwest Center
Suite 800
San Antonio, TX 78229

210 349-6484
210 349-0041 FAX

Kathy Humphreys Brown
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division, MC-173
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087
512 239-3417
512 239-0606 FAX

Page 2
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